COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA VS CHERYL & TERRANCE TOLAN
NO. 13-2018 ED NO. 815-2017 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: JULY 25,2018 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § < 5’9"/: %

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 7,58

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 3 ééé v DL‘_)

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

o ’
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): &z "”’(///M —

TOTAL DUE: $ géé/ 0Y
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350~ -
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 23)6,04




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

)3

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

f_ Plaintiff
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, NA.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP

Location of the real estate:

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Continued or Cancelled Sale

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2017CV815
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Defendant

CHERYL TOLAN
TERRANCE GERARD TOLAN

1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Postponed to; 7/25/2018

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Wednesday, July 25, 2018

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$48.00
$15.00
$1,074.00
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$10.00
$240.00
$6.00
$25.00
$8.00
$15.00
$5.00
$170.00

$2,008.50

$1,513.91
$1,513.91

$71.75
$71.75

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

ot CounySuite Snentt, Telessall [ne



Location of the real estate; 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Grand Total: $3,594.16

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

o} CoumySaiie Sne f Tebyosof Ine



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER
RECEIPT

inv Number: 224125 Invoice Date: 09/07/2018 9:15:41 AM
Customer: Last Change:
SHERIFF

RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA

Chg# Charge / Payment/ Fee Description

Amount inst #f Inst Date Municipality

1 DEED
Grantor - TOLAN, CHERYL A
Grantee - JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
Consideration - $3,666.04
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX
JCSIACCESS TO JUSTICE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND

TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 8288 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 8296 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$72.75 201806901 BLOOMSBURG TOWN
09/07/18 9:15:42 AM OF

$0.50
$40.25
$13.50
$13.50
$3.00
$2.00

§72.75

$71.75
$1.00
$72.75

$72.75
($72.75)
$0.00

Date: Sep 7, 2018 9:18:18 AM

Page 1



B 1363

SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET / M,
Vs |
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 20,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § $<109

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ F.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $S_ 70

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/£50,00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00 |
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 715 -
TOTAL %k s kst sk § 8’/1‘73

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20 $ %00

TOTAL ##*sssdssxtxhionkertrrs § 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [SO,D
MISC. $ '
$

TOTAL s ok o sk oo o o sfe ofe s ofe o ofe ok ok sl o ok ok ek $ —_ O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 959%.95

/ 3%333



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
deedinstructions@phelanhallinan.com

July 31, 2018

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN
1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2017-CV-815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY, COLUMBUS, OH 43240.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed
envelope for your convenience. Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,
On behalf of Phelan Hallinan Pfamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 1006373



REV-183 EX(2-15) RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX
Book Number
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603 : Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or
(3) a tax cxemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Value {(SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exenpt from tax based on
family relationship or public utility easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A, CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name Telephone Number:
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7000
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boutlevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 19103
B, TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document _/ /3 1/ /'8
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE | 1-800-827-1000
Timonthy Chamberlain (570) 389-5622 HOME FINANCE LLC, $/B/M TQ CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Mailing Address Mailing Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Street 1111 POLARIS PARKWAY
City State | ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 COLUMBUS OH  [43240
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 | BLOOMSBURG TOWN
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA BLOOMSBURG AREA S.D 05E-14-007-00.000

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? LY XN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

§ 3,594.16 (winning bid) + (- = § 3,594.16

4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

$ 1924%.0 X 3.88 = $74,686.12

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Reat Ic. Percentage of Grantor’s Inferest Conveyed

= §$74,686.12 Estate

100% 100%

2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed,
Will or intestate succession

(Name of Decedent} Estate File Number

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

1
]
O
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

| Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {(Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

O Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

X Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a merigage in default.

(Agtach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

O Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

|| Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles}

| *QOther (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.
Date

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Sierra Grago )&m\/ /(//‘/;z // 7/3/// 7

-

FAILURE TQ COMPLETE THIS FORM PRO LY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

Lisa Steinman Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  JTPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/BM TO
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v. TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN and CHERYL A. TOLAN
A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

No.: 2017-CV-815

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

1.isa Steinman

cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY

PH # 1006373



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Robert J. Crawley, Esq., Id. No.319712

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

robert.crawley @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff TERM
V. No.: 2017-CV-815

No.: 2018-ED-13
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information

and documents.
FREY G LSV E
et 28l -
i

Date ' Rdbert J. Crawley, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1006373



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE
HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Plaintiff
V.
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A
TERRANCE TOLAN

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A
CHERYL TOLAN

Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2017-CV-815

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 430

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above

captioned matter were served as follows:

a. on TERRANCE G. TOLAN in accordance with Court Order dated May 17, 2018

by certified mail and first class mail, return receipt requested, on May 29, 2018,

The property was posted on June 4, 2018. Notice was published in the Daily Press

Enterprise on May 31, 2018; and

PH # 1006373



b. on CHERYL A. TOLAN in accordance with Court Order dated May 17, 2018 by
certified mail and first class mail, return receipt requested, on May 29, 2018. The
property was posted on June 4, 2018. Notice was published in the Daily Press
Enterprise on May 31, 2018;

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities,

?1 ynan Diamond & Jones, LLP
e 0] 9nd
DATE:  swu =1 L3 BY:
Robert’J. Crawley, Esq., Id. Nox319712
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1006373



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 5/B/M CHASE
HOME FINANCE LLC, 5/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Plaintiff
V.
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A
TERRANCE TOLAN

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A
CHERYL TOLAN
Defendants

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2017-CV-815

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Plaintiff’s Affidavit of Service of Notice of
Sale and Certification of Compliance were served by regular mail on the person(s) on the date

listed below:

TERRANCE G. TOLAN CHERYL A. TOLAN
1007 EAST 5TH STREET 1007 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

CHERYL A. TOLAN
216 RASLEY STREET, APT B
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515

Py o0y 9
whei e L

'7"45
U

a7
Li

<

Date:

Robert J. Crawleym_Nm'l 9712

Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1006373



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE - Coale D
HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE : CIVIL DIVISION -/ SUHO Tay

MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION - NO.2017-CVBds .,

Plaintiff : VT IB A 9y

v. : Y

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A : CoToECR
TERRANCE TOLAN :
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A
CHERYL TOLAN

Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, this__ VU day of (‘f\cug, , 2018, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of

Count, it is hereby:

ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is
permitted on Defendants, TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN and

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN by:

o REGULAR MAIJIL TO TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A

TERRANCE TOLAN at 1007 EAST 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 and CHERYL A. TOLAN, A/K/A
CHERYL TOLAN at 216 RASLEY STREET, APT B,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515 and 1007 EAST 5TH STREET
A/K/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 .
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing , ,\ndolcluithen

othac fequiamch Mathocls
CERTIFIED MAIL TO TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A
TERRANCE TOLAN at 1007 EAST 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 and CHERYL A. TOLAN, A/K/A
CHERYL TOLAN at 216 RASLEY STREET, APT B,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515 and 1007 EAST 5TH STREET
A/K/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing At odolthen *o
other cau e Medneds

POSTING 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815

|

<

°/ PUBLICATION per rule 430(b)(1)

BY THE COURT:
fbl )" oS UJ £ Adnken

PH # 1006373/LAS
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USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

[N TMIRR

9214 8969 0096 4000 8933 87

TOLAN, CHERYL A.
1007 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0000

--fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x9) PH# 1006373 / SPL

--fold here (regular)

05/25/2018



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 3

ALERT: AS OF APRIL 30, USPS.COM NO LONGER SUPPORTS OUTDATED BROWSER...

U SPS Tr a ckin g® FAGs » (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 9214896900964000993387 Remove X

Your item could not be delivered on June 18, 2018 at 8:44 am in BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815. It was held for the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

Alert

June 18, 2018 at 8:44 am
Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Get Updates ~\/

Text & Email Updates v

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

June 18, 2018, 8:44 am

Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your item could not be delivered on June 18, 2018 at 8:44 am in BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. It
was held for the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action7tLabels=9214896900964000993387  6/18/2018



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 2 of 3

Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item

May 31, 2018
In Transit to Next Facility

May 31, 2018, 10:28 am
Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

May 30, 2018, 11:12 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
HARRISBURG PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

May 29, 2018, 10:25 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHILADELPHIA PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

May 29, 2018, 9:10 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103

May 25, 2018
Pre-Shipment Info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting Item

Product Information

See Less /\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000993387  6/18/2018



TOLAN, CHERYL A.

216 RASLEY STREET
APARTMENT B

BERWICK, PA 18603-4515

--fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x9) PH# 1006373 / SPL

--fold here (regular)

05/25/2018

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

AR

9214 8969 0096 4000 9933 70




USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 4

ALERT: AS OF APRIL 30, USPS.COM NO LONGER SUPFPORTS OQUTDATED BROWSER. ..

USPS T ra ckin g® FAQs » (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900})

Track Another Package -

Remove X

Tracking Number: 9214896900964000993370

Your item arrived at our LANCASTER PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER destination facility on
June 18, 2018 at 8:34 am. The item is currently in transit to the destination.

In-Transit

June 18, 2018 at 8:34 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
LANCASTER PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Get Updates

Text & Email Updates Vv

Return Receipt Electronic

Tracking History

June 18, 2018, 8:34 am

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility

LANCASTER PA DISTRIBUTIGN CENTER

Your itern arrived at our LANCASTER PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER destination facility on June

18, 2018 at 8:34 am. The item is currently in transit to the destination.

https://tools.usps.com/go/ TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000993370  6/18/2018



JUSPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

June 16, 2018, 8:27 am
Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender
BERWICK, PA 18603

Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item

May 31, 2018, 12:53 pm
Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)
BERWICK, PA 18603

May 31, 2018
In Transit to Next Facility

May 31, 2018, 11:11 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
SCRANTON PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

May 30, 2018, 9:56 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
SCRANTON PA DISTRIBUTICN CENTER

May 30, 2018, 9:17 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
LEHIGH VALLEY PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

May 29, 2018, 10:25 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHILADELPH!IA PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

May 29, 2018, 9:10 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

May 25, 2018
Pre-Shipment info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting ltem

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=92148969500964000993370

Page 2 of 4

6/18/2018



USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

UL

9214 8969 0096 4000 9933 63

i

TOLAN, TERRANCE G.
1007 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0000

--fold here (regular)

-- fold here (6x9) PH# 1006373 / SPL

--fold here (regular)

05/25/2018



_USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 0of 3

ALERT: AS OF APRIL 30, USPS.COM NO LONGER SUPPORTS QUTDATED BROWSER. ..

USPS Tracking® FAQs > (http:/fag.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

Track Another Package -+

Tracking Number: 9214896900964000993363 Remove X

Your item could not be delivered on June 18, 2018 at 8:44 am in BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815. It was held for the required number of days and is being returned to the sender,

Alert

June 18, 2018 at B:44 am
Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Get Updates

Text & Email Updates vV
Return Receipt Electronic Vv
Tracking History N\

June 18, 2018, 3:44 am

Unclaimed/Being Returned to Sender

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your item could not be delivered on June 18, 2018 at 8:44 am in BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. It
was held for the required number of days and is being returned to the sender.

https://tools.usps.con/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000993363  6/18/2018



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 2 of 3

Reminder to Schedule Redelivery of your item

May 31, 2018
In Transit to Next Facility

May 31, 2018, 10:28 am
Notice Left (No Authorized Recipient Available)
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

May 30, 2018, 11:12 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
HARRISBURG PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

May 29, 2018, 10:25 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
PHILADELPHIA PA DISTRIBUTICN CENTER

May 29, 2018, 9:10 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

May 25, 2018
Pre-Shipment info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting Item

Product Information

See Less /\

Can’t find what you’re looking for?

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000993363  6/18/2018
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFI COLUMBIA COUNTY
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 5/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE

LLC,§/B/M TQ CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE PH # 1006373
CORPORATION ’

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN COURT NO.: 2017-CV.-815

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

SERVE TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN AT: TYPE OF ACTION

1067 EAST 5TH STREET XX Notice of Sherifls Sale
AJK/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET SALE DATE: 07/25/2018
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

#kEPLEASE POST THE PROPERTY*#%

SERVED

Scrved and made known to _ TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN, Defendant on the é(f'day of
L2008, _Br54 | ofclock _P M., at 1007 EAST 5TH STREET. A/K/A 1007 BEAST FIFTH STREET.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, in the manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s 1esadence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or pesson in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company.

XX_ Other: POSTED THE PROPERTY
Pescription: Age Height Weight Race Sex Gther
L ROnald Mol a competent adult, hereby verify that | personally posted the property with a true and correct

copy of the Notice of Sherilf"s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above, I understand that shis statement is made subject to-the penaltigs of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. (Q
DATE: 6944‘ (% NAME: &

Rennld Muil

PRINTED NAME:

TITLE: Process Server
NOT SERVED
On the day 20 ,at___ ociock _ M. I, , @ competent adult hereby
state thaf Defend anl m SOUND hecause:
__ Vacant ___Does Not Exist ___Moved ___ Does Not Reside (Mot Vacant)
__No Answer on ar : at
__ Service Refused  __Red Tag Door  __ Deceased  __ Defendant Unknown
Cluster Mail Box __ Can't Gain Accesy
Orher:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penatties of 18 Fa. C.3. Sec, 4904 relating 10 unsworn
lalsilication to authoritics.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:




AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
JPMORGAN CHASE BANIK, N.A. 8/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE

LLC, §/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE PH # 1006373
CORPORATION

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ spl
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN COURT NO.: 2017-CV.815
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

SERVE CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLANAT: TYPE OF ACTION

1007 EAST 5STH STREET XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
AK/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET SALE DATE: 07/25/2018

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

“kk+PYEASE POST THE PROPERTY#***

SERVID

bcrvcd and made koown e _ CHERYL A, TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN, Defendant on the é'(-"'day of
'U—M ME 30 1% ar _5:50 | ocock P M. o 1007 BAST 5TH STREET, AK/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET,

I31 OOMQBURG PA 17815, in the nianner described below:
___ Defendant personally served,

_.Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is __

— Adult in charge of Defendant's rca1dencc wha refused te give name or relationship.
___ Moanager/Clerk of place of ledging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or useal place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

XX_Other: POSTED THE PROPERTY
Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
5 Rouald MOU;; competent adult, hereby verify that 1 personally posted the property with a true and correct

copy of the Natice_of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner os set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. [ understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltivs of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904

relating to uasworn falsification to authorities. D M
DATE: 6 ! 4] { g NAME: ( 67(’ &’zg

mtd ]
PRINTED NAME; Ronald Moll

wrre | Process Server

NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 a0 oclock _ M, , a competent aduit hereby
state that Dielen mi NOTTUUNTI becuusce:
_ Vacamt __ Daes Not Exist _Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ No Answeron at ; fl
__Service Refused  _ Red Tag Door  _ Deceased  _ Defendant Unknown
Cluster Mail Box  __ Can't Gain Access
Other:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

BY:
PRINTED NAME:




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S8

[0el573

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 31, 2018 that the affiant is
one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in
the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

R - -
OF SHEFF'S BALE WY THE COURT OF COMMIONFIERS
T No a01rcvsets s

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE HOWIE FINANCE L1
: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION -

Ve
TERRANCE G: TOLAN.and CHERYL A, TOLAN

AKZACHERYLTOLAN =~ o0 T T
T NGTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY. .- -

Bemngu;ﬁ gm?EASTETHSTHEE‘I‘,A/K/A 1007 EASTEFTHSTREET, BLODMS:
|emeeatzgs ST

Baing in BLOOMSBLIRG TOWN, Cotinty.of GOLUMBIA, Commonwealth of Perinsyiar
R OSE1GO0P00000 L ETSERE e

... Improvemarts. tonsist al proparty. . R

Bokdas e property of TERRANCE G. TOLAN and CHERVL A TOLAN = 7"~
Your hotisé (real estate) at- 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 is scheclule 1o be sold 2t ths Sheriffs Saleon 7/25/201d
at 09:00 AM, at the COLUMBIA County Coutthouse, PO Box 380, W, Main Steet,

{PMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA. §/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, $/8/M T0
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgages), againstthe ahove

{ PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP

] Attamhrﬁainﬁﬂ' ’

AN NOW it , 20........
publication charges amounting to $..........cooee......

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

...................

ue SBMTO |

NOTICE TO: TERRANCE G TOLANAZK/A TERRANCE TOLAN and CHERVL A, TOLAN

Blaomsburg, PA 17815, 1o enforce the Coint Judgrent of $33,91853 obstainedt byt |-

(Notary Public)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public

Columbia County
My commission expires May 13, 2022
Commissien number 1283596
Mamber, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notaries

........... , I hereby certify that the advertising and

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

.....................................................................



-
STATE OF PE!  'SYLVANIA
COUNTY "F +* JLUMBIA } o8

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_April 11, 18, 25, 2018 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are tfrue.

---------------------------- ( R R R TR YT R Y

~ .

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Bezch, faotary Public
anﬂwp Coiunia G
My Commission Expires ’\Ly 13, 2918
WEWBER, FENNSYLVANIA ASbuclr\Tlomt %

AN TIOW,..coniierecrererccverreesrasaesrsaneeenens 320 e , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........ccoeerennee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



Municipal Authority of the Town of Bloomsburg

Town Hall, 301 E. Second Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: 570.784.5422

Fax: 570.784.1518

April 17,2018

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
p. O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

RE: Terrance G. & Cheryl A. Tolan
1007 E, Fifth Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
DOCKET NO. 2017-CV-815, 2018-ED-13
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
The Bloomsburg Municipal Authority has been informed that the referenced property is
scheduled for a Sheriff sale on May 2, 2018. The Authority would like to inform your office that

it holds a claim against this property for unpaid sewer in the amount of $1,513.91.

If you require any further information, please contact me at 570-784-5422, 2 or
amyseamans@bloomsburgpa.org.

Sincerely,

Amy Seamans
Billing and Collections Coordinatar

www.blonm_sburgpé.drg/gover‘nmdm/municipal«aiuthority



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sheriff

PO Box 380

W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION v. TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A
TERRANCE TOLAN et al.

No.: 2017-CV-815

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa, R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter. .

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped self-addressed
envelope, which I have enclosed.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

*+Property is listed for the 07/25/2018 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
By:
Legal Assistant

CC: TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN and CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

PH # 1006373



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE HOME

FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN :  CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
Plaintiff : No.: 2017-CV-815

V.

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN
Defendant(s)

'CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA Coun
of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned matte

APR 0 9 2418

copy of the Notice

Date:

Peter Wapner, Esq%&. No0.318263
Attorney for Plainti

PH # 1006373



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff

Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza '
Philadelphia, PA 19103
peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 5/B/M CHASE HOME

FINANCE LI.C, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN CIVIL DIVISION
MORTGAGE CORPORATION :
Plaintiff : : No.: 2017-CV-815

V.

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing Notice of the Date of

Continued Sheriff's Sale and Certificate of Filing were served by regular mail on the person(s)

on the date listed below: -

TERRANCE G. TOLAN TERRANCE G. TOLAN
1007 EAST 5TH STREET 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
CHERYL A. TOLAN CHERYL A. TOLAN

216 RASLEY STREET, APARTMENT B 1007 EAST 5TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-4515 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PH # 1006373



CHERYL A. TOLAN
2202 WEST FRONT STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-4106

Date: APR 09 208

PH # 1006373

CHERYL A. TOLAN
1007 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, 7815

.—-/-—\
Peter Wapner, ESW '

Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Court of Common Pleas

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. §/B/M

CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO .
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : Civil Division e
CORPORATION : T
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA County ;7% £ -
Vs. : I 2= P
: No.:2017-CV-815 e W S
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE No.: 2018-ED-13 SE 4 ;;f:‘
TOLAN P =0
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN Eo D =0
Defendants ST R
ORDER ™~
, 2018 the Prothonotary is

AND NOW, this é éL dayof ___

ORDERED to amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc

pro tunc in this case as follows:
Principal Balance $32,727.27
Interest Through February 28, 2018 $2,863.70
Late Charges $408.85
Legal fees $2,365.00
Cost of Suit and Title $6,212.91
Sheriff's Sale Costs $1,350.00
Property Inspections $118.00
Escrow Deficit $7,158.73
TOTAL $53,204.46
Plus interest at six percent per annum.
BY THE COURT

- 1006373



Fax Server 4/5/2018 8:13:18 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Tenders in
Foreclosure Manager Permsylvania

April 5, 2018

Oilice ol the Shendl
Columbia County Courthiouse
35 W. Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Lstate Department
I'ax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  JPMORGAN CIIASE BANK, N.AL $/1Y/M CLASLE HOMI FINANCLE LLC,
S/B/M 1O CLASE MANIIATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION v.
TERRANCE G. TOT.AN and CHERYT. A. TOT.AN
1007 FAST 5TH STREET A/K/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815
No,: 2017-CV-815

Dear SirrdMadam:

Please Postpone the SherilT Sale of the above relerenced properly, which is scheduled for
May 2, 2018 duc to the following: Scrvice of NOS.

‘The Property is to be relisted for the July 25, 2018 Sherift Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very Truly Yours,

PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Iallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PII # 10063753



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Robert I. Crawley, Esqg., Id. N0.319712

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

robert.crawley @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N. A, S/B/M CHASE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE
MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff TERM

V.
No.: 2017-CV-815
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN  No.: 2018-ED-13
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the Unified
Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information
and documents.

APR 2 2018 f ,(12/\/
By: el

Date Robert J. Crawley, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1006373



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI
Legal Assistant

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. S/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION VS. TERRANCE G. TOLAN
A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN, and CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN,
COLUMBIA County, No.: 2017-CV-815, No.: 2018-ED-13

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find an Affidavit of Service Pursnant to Rule 3129.2 and a Certificate
of Compliance. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 05/02/2018 Sheriff Sale,**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold
in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be
postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 1006373



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Robert J. Crawley, Esq., Id. No.319712

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1460

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

robert.crawley @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. §/B/M
CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/BM TO :
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE :  CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION :
Plaintift,

No.: 2017-CV-815
V. :  No.: 2018-ED-13

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE
TOLAN

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders and
any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of the
persons or partics named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if applicable.
A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt stamped
by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”

e APRO2 200 ‘ | /7/'\@/‘7

Robert J. Crawley, Esquite
Attorney for Plaintiff

PH # 1006373



JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance
LLC, s/b/m to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

PLAINTIFF

V.

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL: TOLAN

DEFENDANT(S)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2017-CV-815

4% w4 *e % e ex = ea

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. §/B/M CHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, S/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007

EAST FIFTH STREET ,BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE
TOLAN

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE
TOLAN

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815

1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815

216 RASLEY STREET, APARTMENT B,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1607 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

216 RASLEY STREET, APARTMENT B,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property t0 be sold:

Name

COMMON OF PA DEPARTMENT OF
REVENUE

PH # 1006373

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

P.0. BOX 280946
HARRISBURGH, PA 17128



COMMONWEALTH OF PA BUREAU OF
COMPLIANCE

COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF
REVENUE BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CHARLES J. BUFFALINO, ESQ III

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

P.0. BOX 281230
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

P.0. BOX 280948
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0948

1230 MEMORIAL HWY, STE 201
SHAVERTOWN, PA 18708

4. Narne and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
SPRINGCASTLE FINANCE FUNDING 601 NORTHWEST SECOND STREET
TRUST, THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE EVANSVILLE, IN 47708
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
SPRINGCASTLE FINANCE FUNDING 2100 ALT. 19 NORTH
TRUST, THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE PALM HARBOR, FL 34683
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION C/O E. LANCE/NTC
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
7. Name and address of every other person of whormn the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1007 EAST 5TH STREET

BLOOMSBURG PAa, 17815

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY 5Q.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL P.O. BOX 8486

CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

CHERYL A. TOLAN C/O SUSAN M. HILL,
ESQ.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

PH # 1006373

WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

38 WEST THIRD STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O.BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105



INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: APR g2 2Gi8 By: /17;/#{ @/—L

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Robert I. Crawley, Esq., Id. No.319712

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 15103
215-563-7000

PH # 1006373
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

Ve, 2017CV815

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHERYL TOLAN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/26/2018 03:53 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL

UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, P 15, /
sné ROSP DOW D) PUTY
SO ANSWERS,
eectla T, €4
March 27, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT, 4,2020 |-+ -

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

27TH day of MARCH , 2018 &‘[ )\,Uj'\ AW M&M@mow

NE PENN CENTERAT SUBURAN STATION: § ‘IT" HRO01677 JFI&'%LVB CPHILA

{c) CountySuite Sheriif. Taienéoﬂ Inc.

FHALLINAN DIAMOND. & JONES




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Case Number

Vs,
TOLAN, CHERYL (et al.) 2017CV815
SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: S ) S - __
Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - on‘st“i"hg -Sale Bill _ Zone:
Manner: < Not Spe_c_ifjed > o : Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM
SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
Serve To: h -Final Service: : ) B
Name:  (POSTING) " Served: Personally - Adult In Charg . Posted >Other
Primary 1007 EAST 5TH STREET . Aduitin o T
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: DOB: _ Relation:
Alternate Date: | " Time: -
Address: B\D'LQ\\-&- ASED
Phone: Deputy: Y Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: n e N :
Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phonme:  '215-563-7000 )
‘Service Attempts: T
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:
1
2
3
4.
5
)

618/L ¥d ‘'0dNgSo0a ‘1a33x1s H1S 1Sv3 L0014

{oNILSOd)

GLBADLLOZ

NOILLYHIdX3 ON



REAL
Date: 03/14/2018

TOLAN TERRANCE G & CHERYL A
1607 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Assegsment: 19,2495
Balances ag of 03/14/2018

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBEURG FA 17815

ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION
Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 31730

District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Deed: 0527 ~-0219
Location: 1007 E FIFTH ST
Parcel Id:05E-14 -007-00,000

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

. COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
V]

Per:

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

TOLAN, CHERYL (st al.) 2017Cv815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

Warrant:

Category: [Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < mgﬁécwﬂ‘iéd";

TAYIHD ‘NY101L

Notes: ‘SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2 54 3 _

: j7(‘) //Irr'c)\a'fjf (Q"“CLQJ’ ;(

5 —_ i i - { 750 -

; [COie = 50w 364 — (e (54

S

erved?y((Bersonally ~Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Name:  GHERYL TOLAN . S

Primary 11007 EAST 5TH STREET. /%%d s
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: Relation:

Alternats” 12202 WEST FRONT STREET -  Dater | 2.0%5 | Time: | awirc
Addresgz BERWICK, PA 18603 qwdﬂ ! RN ST 07:55

i
Phone: ! Deputy: Mileage:

e O K

Name: EEuF!ELAN‘_HALL]NAN DIAMOND & JONESLLF,  Phone:  [215-563-7000 é

Date: éa_”:/ao/ S‘ZP'M?
Time: o ‘,me
Mileage:
Deputy: s f 19 =
. Weekds ¢ Healdh Soulh aemss feom Guant Fonwict PA. DAY Shif?

2. Colled /eﬁ/%eSSchm,

§18/1 Vd ‘'O¥NESNOo0Tg ‘1331 His 1SV3 001

3
4.
5
6

SL8ADLLOT

NOILYdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N A.
Case Number

VS,
TOLAN, CHERYL {et al.} 2017Cv815
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET :Ja
=TI Y= -= .2
. =
o o Zone: :JE
Monner: [<NoiSpeciieds | Ewpies | Wamans | 2
Notes:  |SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM T - S
IPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
H
[\~
ot

l

Name: [MaryF Ward Served: Personally Adult In Charge Poste@r’dh

<
Primary §301 E Second Street, Town Hali Adult In : , R e
Address: |Bloomsburg, PA 17816 Charge: __D%L\ii—b [ B =
Phone:  {570-784-1581 DoB: Relation: :
Aternate | 1 e e
Address: E ’ S5

E , -

Phone: | Deputy:

Name: EPHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF Phone:  215-563-7000

&)

Nl B

NOILVYIdX3 ON vd ‘O8NEGSNO0TE “TTvH NMOL “L33¥LS ANOD3S 3 10



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

S1L8ADL10Z

Sheriff Chief Deputy
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number J
TOLAN, CHERYL (et al.) 2017CVe15
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice 1 5
Manner: |<NotSpecified> I Ewpires: [
Notes:  ISALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM S

iPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Name: *Columblg__m County Tax Office Served:  Personally - Bdult In Charge™ Posted - Other
Primary ‘PO Box 380 Aduitin o _ - S
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: [ELZHEETW (OMTELGET ¢
Phone:  |570-389-5649 DOB: Relation:
Alternate | Date: Time:
Address: i

Deputy: Mileage: :

| Phone: [QiSSS3TO0

Time:

Deputy:

S18.1 Yd ‘DdNaSIN00TE ‘08E X08 Od

2 XVL1 ALNNOOD VIGIANT0D

NOILVHId X3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Dep%

L

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

TOLAN, CHERYL {et al.) 2017Cv815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: gReal Estate Sgle”Sale Notlce o Zone: }3

" d > .

Manner: ’< Not Sp Warrant:

Exprres

Notes: §SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM
IPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILLVT3H JLLSINOA

Name: !Domestlc Relations Office of Columbia COL§ Served Personally Wosted - Other

Primary ?11 WEST MAIN STREET ' Adult in ‘ ~
Address: §2ND FLOOR | Charge: EAEZ (y\egse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 | | e e
Phone: | DOB: ! Relation: Cu_ Sl

me: ozo

E
$
S18ADLLOZ

Alternate | U pate: | Ly
Address: | § 3\%-\\\%{
|
!

-
!
i

Phone: g -

Deputy: L‘_ Mileage:

Name:  PHELANHALLINANDIAMOND & JONESLLY  Phone:  215-663-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

s
S S I RS I B

NOILYHIdXT ON d ‘9dNgsSNOo018 ‘HOo0Td ONZ ‘133HLS NIVIN 1S3am Li



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
VS,
TOLAN, CHERYL (et al.)

Case Number
2017CV815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zohe:

Notes:

SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

Name:  |BLOOMSBURG MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY | Served Personally @ge/-‘l:osted - Other

Primary §301 S Adult In gﬂﬂ- e S e

Address: \BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 i Charge: LT SE,;&-.H:&MS R
; | , |

Phone: | DpoB: ,  Relation: E;ﬂgm;)‘e w&zcmma %r%w}

Alternate | N Date: gw ’ . Time:

Address: ! | 5\‘-9('&) lb}%
% ; e .

Phone: ; ; Deputy: f Mileage:

sisseazoon

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

s o e

ice Attempt Not

oo s |w|N

TWdIDINNA SHNESAN00Td

S18L1 Vd 'DHNESN00T1E ‘133HLS ANZ 3 L0E

SI8ADLL0Z

NOILVYHId X3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
VS,

Case Number

TOLAN, CHERYL (et al.) 2017CV815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

; Zohe:
T T T e e —— . g ———
Manner: ‘< Not Spemﬂed > { Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  :SALE DATE & TlMEi"”b5102/2018 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

iSUSAN HILL, ESQ.

Primary 38 W 3RD STREET T Aduitin :
Address: ?BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 | Charge: | W ’3/ ’5’{/ 4
¢ T T e R
Phone: | DOB: Relation: | ")y 0 s @5,4(,
Alternate { 7 Date: . Time:
Address: % ate: imé/é/ 8 3 e :
Phone: s Deputy: | & i Mileage:

4»«x g

Attomey / Onigindtor;

Name:  [PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLF  Phone:  [215-563-7000

i
i
i
£

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

- Other

o (o s jw N~ B

NvsSns “DS3 11IH

§L8/1 Vd ‘DUNESNOOTE ‘LI3¥1S Que M 8¢

S18A0.LL0Z

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Ao ppte 53¢ SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
V8.

Case Number

TOLAN, CHERYL (et al.) 2017CV815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

iTERRANCE GERARD TOLAN

Primary 1007 EAST 5TH STREET B 4 i Adult In
Address: [BLOOMSBURG, PA17815 71/ /p s § Charge:

i

Phone:

P ——
¥

j
Alternate 3 Date: ; . Time:
Address: E § 5\{”&
|

Phone: KiZD)’LfLH‘ 7579
iAttorney /O r?@%w iafors

Name:  PHELAN HALLINANDIAVONS S IONES 1§ phoner  pisdssiod

Warrant:

b [
L A s S S

Served: Personally Adult ln Charge Posted Other

o GV
1570-394-6462 __DoB: 01221168, Relation Hﬁwﬁwps%ub

Time: 5 ;)ZD

Deputy: 5‘ ¢ /?

N @Wﬂddw -

. . +
2. ’ e - -] IJ’

o ¢ |k~

IVH3IO JONVHEIAL ‘NVIOL

S18.LL Vd 'DUNASNO0TE ‘133WLS HLS 1SVa 001

S18ADLLOC

NOILVHIdXd ON



Detail COA Information

Restricted information

e imes L
5,

i PR TR ey Famindar A #S Form .

Petadl OO4 Information

Bork mow Soaech

Page ! of 1

546 must be subritisd to detets 2 COA T

it

Home Loao

Carrgnt COA Information {(PAD)

Mame: TOLAN EMILY N

m%‘:f 1007 E 5TH ST, BLOCMSBURG PA 17815.8820.07
Ai;g‘;*{ 434 COMMUNITY DR; MORGANTOWN WY 285052083 44
Labet o
Feindr e

Created

Mova , . Acde Effantive Orig -
Type. T Reauest: Added CUVC 0812202017 4 ¥ 1723390000562260
Temporary BIOE e sparam o
{rtne Yran. | 1233600005622680

Update:

CBIZTAOT Prigmasy.  TOLAJGY

On:

Last wormarngty

Did
GRE:
Naw
GRID:

RO12

CG1E

COARS History Recomd 4

Move Type: P Prisiery: TOLADO7

Reguest: Added
Crange o Maint. .
Reason: 10O Funetion. /00ed
EIFeotivey o nmamay
ate: GEr2212077

Orig Trang : 1723380000562280
Created Gn: 08/21/2017 07:62
Status: Active
Maehine W 9000
Mame: TOLAN EMEY N
Ol GRID: RO12
gl 1007 £ 5TH ST
Addinss! gL HOMSBURG PA 178156-8820-07
New CHI: CO16
MW 434 COMMUNITY DR
ATUIESS: yren s ANTOWN WV 26505-208%.34

Last Updats: 082212017

No image Avallable

Copyright® 20022018, Sienens. At Rights Reserved { v5.0.0 ) COARSWE RSP
QA0G2018 55 68 45 AM




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
IPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO.: 2017-Cv-81s
Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan &0 \ 8 - E:D -13

Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1007 East 5th Street, A/K/A 1007 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Judgment Amount $33,918.53
Interest From 09/20/2017 to 02/20/2018 (at $5.58 per diem) $859.32
Total $34,777.85
Interest from 02/21/2018 at $5.58 per diem

$
Costs to be added 5
Writ Total B

I vhowo, A\ g\gg WD 1S
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

ate d) V7
Pated "@@%ﬂf)i% Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

PH # 1006373 My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

JF MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

vs.
TOLAN, CHERYL (et al.)

Case Number
2017CV815

Ca tegory

Manner;

Noftes:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate | -
Address: |

Phone:

iAtforney F Origiatar:

ﬁ‘\r»ﬁm

Name:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

}Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

‘< < Not Specnﬁed >

'SALE DATE & TIME: 05/02/2018 AT 9:00 AM

Expires:

,PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

o e

[OCCUPANT

11007 EAST 5TH STREET

'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
|

ASIRRUIIN £ S

570-394-6462 DOB:

I
{
i
|
]

el i,

i{PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLFi

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phane:

Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
S .

j

| - S
e
T .

| . Time:
S . .

! i Mileage:

{I— S - .

INVdN220

G181 Vd ‘DUNASW00TE ‘133HLS HiS 1SV 001

SL8ADLI0C

NOILYHIdX3 ON



PRESS+  ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570} 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 02/27/18

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Ad D: 1130526 Total Ad Cost $1,074.00
Description: TOLAN SALE No. .
2017CV815 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 04/11/18 to 04/25118
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 177 Press Enterprise  04/11/1804/25/18 3 $1,074.00
Blind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure}
No. 2017CvB15

Issued out of the Court of Commaon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and 1o me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commaonwealth of
Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 02, 2018 AT 2:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tributien will be on file in the Shenff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be mads in
accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereta. ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and kot of land sit-
uate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County. Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows: BEGINNING on East Fifth Street at comer of Lot No. 14, now or
formerly owned by Wilkam L Harden and Minnie Harden, running thence along East
Fifth Street, north 71 degrees 45 minutes east, 40.3 feet to corner of Lat No. 16, now or
formerly owned by Freas Shoemaker; thence aleng said lot, north 24 degrees west 145
feat to an alley; thence along said alley, south 63 degrees 10 minutes west 25.06 feet to
a point on said alley, 15 feet from the comer of Lot No. 14, now or formerly cwned by
Whlliam L Harden and Minmie Harder; thence by a straight fine crossing Lot No. 15, to
comer of Lot No. 14, the place of beginning. Being a part of Lot Ne, 15 in Block No. 8.
Improved with a one story dwelling house. Containing 4,750 square feet, be the same
more or less. TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN TERRANCE G. TOLAN AND
CHERYL A. TOLAN, HAN, by Deed from SCOTT A. HUTTCN AND AMY HUTTON, H/W,
Dated 10/01/1994, Recorded 10/19/1994, in Book 581, Page 931.

Tax Parcel, 06E-14-007-00.000. Premises Being: 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007
EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPL / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: O5E-14-007-00.00

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHERYL TOLAN, TER-
RANCE GERARD TCOLAN in suit of JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)
percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder fallts to pay the bid price as per the abave terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of con tract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing biddar will be responsible for any attormey fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton
with any action against the bickder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. if pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
tha Columbia County Shetitfs Office receives advance written natice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintff.

Attorney for the Plaintff:
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONESLLP  TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 CCOLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyivaria




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV815

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Gourthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 02, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will he on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING on East Fifth Street at corner of Lot No. 14, now or formerly owned by William L. Harden and Minnie Harden, running
thence along East Fifth Street, north 71 degrees 45 minutes east, 40.3 feet to corner of Lot No. 16, now or formerly owned by Freas
Shoemaker: thence along said lot, north 24 degrees west 145 feet to an alley; thence along said alley, south 63 degrees 10 minutes
west 25.05 feet to a point on said alley, 15 feet from the comer of Lot No. 14, now or formerly owned by William L. Harden and
Minnie Harden; thence by a straight tine crossing Lot No. 15, to corner of Lot No. 14, the place of beginning. Being a part of Lot No.
15 in Block No. 8. Improved with a one stary dwelling house. Containing 4,750 square feet, be the same more or less,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN TERRANCE G. TOLAN AND CHERYL A. TOLAN, H/W, by Deed from SCOTT A.
HUTTON AND AMY HUTTON, HAW, Dated 10/01/1994, Recorded 10/19/1994, in Book 581, Page 931.

Tax Parcel: 05E-14-007-00.000

Premises Being: 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 05E-14-007-00.00

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHERYL TOLAN, TERRANCE GERARD TOLAN in suit
of JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the propetrty, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

iy CountgSung £ g Tefecsaft e



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGEF ORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance LL.C, s/b/m COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO.: 2017-CV-815
Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan (9\6\ 9 - E'b = 13
Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and self the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1007 East 5th Street, A/K/A 1007 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(See Legal Description attached)

Judgment Amount $33,918.53
Interest From 09/20/2017 to 02/20/2018 {at $5.58 per diem) $859.32
Total $34,777.85
Interest from 02/21/2018 at $5.58 per diem
i
Costs to be added $
Writ Total %
Barboor 3y M ety )Y
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.
paet O DI IR Proth & Clerk of Sev, Courts
(SEAL) My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2620

PH # 1006373



“Tdlern

REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED # Q01§ £0 /3
DATE RECEIVED 2)an2018
DOCKET AND INDEX 20,7 CV RIS
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 001710879/
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Mow 8~ TIME 9. ™
POSTING DATE J
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2P WEEK
3R WEEK




JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

LLC, s/b/m to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation :
PLAINTIFF : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : CASE NO. 2017-CV-815
: - 1\
TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE TOLAN : &b\ §-€0 >
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN : COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. §/B/M CIHASE HOME FINANCE LLC, §/B/M TO CHASE MANHATTAN

MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concemning the real property located at 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007

EAST FIFTH STREET , BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1067 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TOLAN

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

216 RASLEY STREET, APARTMENT B,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515

ey

2202 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, BA

18603 mmnl &
e T«
oW &) L
Ty .o
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: z(;‘ (S -
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonablyz = i
ol o el &5 TJ —~—J
ascertained, please so indicate) o S
1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 10 rfl?f,AS'}:J =2

TERRANCE G. TOLAN A/K/A TERRANCE 0u7
TOLAN FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG,"PAP17S]‘&
S N v

CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN 1007 EAST 5TH STREET, A/K/A 1007 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

216 RASLEY STREET, APARTMENT B,
BERWICK, PA 18603-4515

2202 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603

PH # 1006373



3. Name and last known addrcss of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

COMMON OF PA DEPARTMENT OF P.0. BOX 280946
REVENUE HARRISBURGH, PA 17128
CHARLES J. BUFFALINO, ESQ 11 1230 MEMORIAL HWY, STE 201

SHAVERTOWN, PA 18708

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
SPRINGCASTLE FINANCE FUNDING 601 NORTHWEST SECOND STREET
/ TRUST, THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE EVANSVILLE, IN 47708
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
SPRINGCASTLE FINANCE FUNDING 2100 ALT. 19 NORTH
TRUST, THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE PALM HARBOR, FL. 34683

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION C/O E. LANCE/NTC

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
NONE.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 1067 EAST 5STH STREET

BLOOMSBURG PA, 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY 5Q.

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEPT 280601

INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL. P.O. BOX 8486

CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105

CHERYL A. TOLAN C/O SUSAN M. HILL, 38 WEST THIRD STREET

ESQ. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PH # 1006373



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best 0f my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are madg subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FEB 2 1 2018

Date:

PH # 1006373

By:

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LL

Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2017-CV-815

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m to Chase Manhattan
Mortgage Corporation
v

Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan
Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan

owner(s) of property situate in the BLOOMSBURG TOWN, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1007 East Sth Street, A/K/A 1007 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Parcel No. 05E-14-007-00.000

(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $33,918.53

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING on East Fifth Street at corner of Lot No. 14, now or formerly owned by

William L. Harden and Minnie Harden, running thence along East Fifth Street, north 71 degrees
45 minutes east, 40.3 feet to corner of Lot No. 16, now or formerly owned by Freas Shoemaker;
thence along said lot, north 24 degrees west 145 feet to an alley; thence along said alley, south 63
degrees 10 minutes west 25.05 feet to a point on said alley, 15 feet from the corner of Lot No.
14, now or formerly owned by William L. Harden and Minnie Harden; thence by a straight line
crossing Lot No. 15, to comer of Lot No. 14, the place of beginning. Being a part of Lot No. 15
in Block No. 8. Improved with a one story dwelling house. Containing 4,750 square feet, be the
same more or less,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN TERRANCE G. TOLAN AND CHERYL A.
TOLAN, H/W, by Deed from SCOTT A. HUTTON AND AMY HUTTON, H/W, Dated
10/01/1994, Recorded 10/19/1994, in Book 581, Page 931.

Tax Parcel: 05E-14-007-00.000

-

Premises Being: 1007 EAST 5STH STREET, A/K/A 1007 EAST FIFTH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphta, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance LLC, : COLUMBIA County
s/b/m to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. : CIVIL DIVISION
Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan : NO.: 2017-CV-815
Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan : cg Ol 8- Eo-i3

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned atiorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan is not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that the defendant Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(c) that defendant Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan is over 18 years of age and resides at 1007 East 5th
Street A/K/A 1007 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

(d) that defendant Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan is over 18 years of age and resides at 1007 East 5th Street
A/K/A 1007 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and 2202 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18#03-4106.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating tprunsworn falsification to
authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & J ones, LLP
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263
R "i?.’:-?ﬂ'lj 240 A mag Attorney for Plaintiff
AR IEN05 A0 ‘_f-‘-J
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PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. N0.318263

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

peter.wapner @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m
to Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
Plaintiff
Y.
Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan

Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2017-CV-815

A0\ 8-ED 3
COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( }  the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) Act9]is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsyforn falsification to

authorities.

By:

Phelan Hallinan Diamoﬁd & Jones, LLP
Peter Wapner, Esq., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFI’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-815

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. s/b/m Chase Home Finance LLC, s/b/m to Chase

Manhattan Mortgage Corporation 9\0\% 03

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Terrance G. Tolan a/k/a Terrance Tolan EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

Cheryl A. Tolan a/k/a Cheryl Tolan

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION. ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE,
CHERYL A. TOLAN A/K/A CHERYL TOLAN

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Aparunent No.. City, Boro, Twp.. State and Zip Code}

1007 East Sth Street

ASK/A 1007 East Fifth Street
Bloomsbure, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20 [, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of CRLUMBIA County, Penna.

sheriff levying upon or attaching any
sEession, after notifying person of levy or
destruction or removal of any such property before

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION:
property under within writ may leave same without a watchmy

. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —
, in custody of whnrncv(:fwu .
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherifso any plaimiff%rz‘ an

sheriff’s sale thereof. )

_ JPefendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Ketgedy B6ulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on bghalf of M;lyﬁ"ff Telephone Number Date

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
dunty Sheriff

Columbia C i

35 West Main Sueet

T
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000123515

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 18107-4214

13

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
ounty Skeriff

Calumbia C i

35 West Main Street

== DDA T
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000123522

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 189107-4214

1%

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20ive/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12532 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRGUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3252 Tracking #: 71901140006000123539
Doc Ref #: 2018ED13
Pestage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 12531 Carrier / service:  USPFS Server First-Class Mail® 2/26/2018 12.00:00 AM
Ship to
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000123522
Doc Ref #: 2018ED13
Postage 54200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dogcument Receipt

Trans # 12531 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 2/26/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000123522
Doc Ref # 2018ED13
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHA  PA 19107-4214

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 2/26/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 12830 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 21262018 12:.00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000123515
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Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA

001708791
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/36D
Philadelphia, PA 19103
. DATE AMOUNT
- 2/21/2018 *H%G1.350.00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars ’
TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : ' ‘&
EEG [1006373] 1007 EAST 5TH STREET (2017-CV-815) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE -
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